507182226 03/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7229072

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PAUL D OKULOV			02/14/2022		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	IPR IN	IPR INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS RESOURCES, INC.			
Street Address:	12 SENNEVILLE ROAD				
City:	STE-AN	STE-ANNE-DE-BELLEVUE			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H9X 1E	H9X 1B5			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 168		16855397			
		15534310	4310		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(703)621-7155			
		he e-mail address first; if that is د t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:		7036217140			
		mailroom@mg-ip.com			
			CY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.		
Address Line 1: 4000		4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310	LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310		
Address Line 4:		FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1041/0108PUS3&/108PUS2	1041/0108PUS3&/108PUS2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARTIN R. GEISSLER	MARTIN R. GEISSLER		
SIGNATURE:		/Martin R. Geissler/	/Martin R. Geissler/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/17/2022	03/17/2022		
		IT_1041_0108PUS3#page1.tif IT_1041_0108PUS3#page2.tif			

Assignment

CANADA, UNITED STATES, WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, I (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), OKULOV, Paul D., whose full post office address is 12 Chemin De Senneville, Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue, Quebec H9X 1B5, Canada, have invented certain new and useful inventions, as described and claimed:

in the Canadian patent a	application	
<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Title
3006938	December 9, 2015	MICRO ELECTRO-MECHANICAL STRAIN DISPLACEMENT SENSOR AND USAGE MONITORING SYSTEM
In the United States pate	ent application:	
Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Title
16/855,397	April 22, 2020	MICRO ELECTRO-MECHANICAL STRAIN DISPLACEMENT SENSOR AND USAGE MONITORING SYSTEM
15/534310	December 9, 2015	MICRO ELECTRO-MECHANICAL STRAIN DISPLACEMENT SENSOR AND USAGE MONITORING SYSTEM
In the European patent	application:	
15867043.0	December 9, 2015	MICRO ELECTRO-MECHANICAL STRAIN DISPLACEMENT SENSOR AND USAGE MONITORING SYSTEM
and		
In the PCT International	patent application:	
PCT/IB2015/059451	December 9, 2015	MICRO ELECTRO-MECHANICAL STRAIN DISPLACEMENT SENSOR AND USAGE MONITORING SYSTEM

AND WHEREAS IPR INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS RESOURCES, INC., whose full post office address is 12 Senneville Road, Ste-Anne-de-Bellevue, H9X 1B5, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one Canadian dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else in the world, in and to the above-mentioned inventions, and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore in Canada, the United States or elsewhere throughout the world.

SIGNED at <u>Ste-Anne-de-Bellevue</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>Canada</u> (city) (Province/State) (Country) this /4 day of Feb., 2022.

OKULOV, Paul D.,

Witness

(Daniel Onis-

PATENT REEL: 059290 FRAME: 0298